Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

January 16, 2022

Dear Residents and Family Members,
 

Today we learned that two employees tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. We have conducted contact tracing and are notifying those who may have been exposed. We have also reported these positives to all mandated agencies. Unfortunately, both employees are symptomatic. One employee is a member of the security team who last worked on December 25, 2021. The other employee is a caregiver in the Goldberg Healthcare center who last worked on January 11, 2022.

Please join me in sending our beloved team members healing thoughts for a speedy recovery.

As you know, things are changing day by day and we are staying on top of each new development and recommendation that is being made by authorities. Nothing is more important than the health and safety of our residents and staff.

Thank you for your continued support and trust. Please be safe.

Most Sincerely,

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair